

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2023

AMBALAL SARDARMALJI CHOWHAN)...JUDGMENT CREDITOR

V/s.

ASHOK D. SHAH)...JUDGMENT DEBTOR

Mr.G.B.Kedia, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in the Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th SEPTEMBER 2023

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioning Creditor, who submits that service is yet not complete and seeks time to complete, list on **17th October 2023**.
3. Let the service be completed by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)