

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2023

Ambalal Sardarmalji Chowhan ....PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/S

Ashok D Shah

....INSOLVENT

RAMESH C JAIN for Petitioner

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J**

**DATE : 7th November, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 09/11/2023

**( ASSOCIATE )**