

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2023

Ambalal Sardarmalji Chowhan ...Petitioning Creditor  
Vs.  
Ashok D. Shah ...Judgment Debtor

Mr. Ramesh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.  
Mr. Amol Raut i/b Mr. Manoj Mhatre for Respondent.  
Ms M. P. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> JULY, 2024

**P.C.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Raut, learned Counsel appears for the judgment Debtor and seeks some time to file vakalatnama.
2. Let the vakalatnama on behalf of the Judgment Debtor be filed by 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. Reply be filed by 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, with copy to the other side. List on **20<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)