

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2023

Ambalal Sardarmalji Chowhan ...Petitioning Creditor
V/s.
Ashok D. Shah ...Judgment Debtor

None for the Petitioning Creditor.
Mr. Manoj Mhatre for Respondent.
Ms. M. R. Parkar, Insolvency Registrar.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 7th JANUARY, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Petitioning Creditor.
2. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Mhatre, learned Counsel appears for the Judgment Debtor and submits that reply has been filed, however, no rejoinder has been received till date.
3. Accordingly, list on **18th February, 2025.**
4. It is made clear that if no rejoinder is filed by the next date, this Court will pass appropriate orders.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)