

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2023

AMBALAL SARDARMALJI CHOWHAN)..PETITIONING CREDITOR

V/s.

ASHOK D. SHAH)...JUDGMENT DEBTOR

Mr.Ramesh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.

Mr.Manoj Mhatre. Advocate for the Judgment Debtor.

Ms.M.R.Parkar, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

1. As and by way of last chance, Mr.Ramesh Jain, learned Counsel, appearing for the Petitioning Creditor seeks some time to file rejoinder.

2. Let rejoinder positively be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side, failing which, this Court will be constrained to impose costs.

3. List on 1st April 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed by
ARTI VILAS KHATATE
Date: 2025.02.18
18:21:07 +0530