

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2023

AMBALAL SARDARMALJI CHOWHAN)..PETITIONING CREDITOR
V/s.
ASHOK D. SHAH)...JUDGMENT DEBTOR

Mr.Ramesh Jain, Advocate for the Petitioning Creditor.

Mr.Manoj Mhatre, Advocate for the Judgment Debtor.

Ms.Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Both Mr.Jain, learned Counsel for the Petitioning Creditor and Mr.Mhatre, learned Counsel for the Judgment Debtor submit that the Notice of Motion seeking to set aside the judgment and decree based on which the Insolvency Petition is filed, is listed on 19th April 2025 before the trial Court and that this Petition be suitably adjourned.

2. Accordingly, list on **1st July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)