

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.7 OF 2023

Ambalal Sardarmalji Chowhan ... Petitioning Creditor

***Versus***

Ashok D. Shah ... Judgment Debtor

---

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee & Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, 1st Assistant, Official Assignee present.  
Mrs. Rekha Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 5 DECEMBER 2025

**P. C.:**

1. At the request of Mr. Jain, learned counsel for the petitioning creditor, list this matter on 23 January 2026 since there is likelihood that the matter may be resolved between the parties.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]

RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH  
KARVE  
Digitally signed  
by RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH KARVE  
Date:  
2025.12.06  
12:20:16 +0530