

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION**

INSOLVENCY PETITION NO. 7 OF 2023

Ambalal Sardarmalji Chowhan .. Judgment Creditor

Ashok D. Shah .. Debtor

Ms. C.J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy Official Assignee present.

Mr. D. B. Iswalkar, I/C Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

Dated : 13 February 2026

PC. :

1. Due to personal difficulty, the learned Counsel for the Petitioning Creditor is not present.

2. List this matter on 06/03/2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]